RE 15 209/03.95
1/8
Hydraulic Motor (Radial Piston Multiple Stroke)
Type MCR 20, Series 3X
to 17043 Nmto 3000 cm 3to 450 barSize 1750 to 3000
RE
15 209/03.95
Replaces: 15 217

Type Piston machine
Model Radial piston multi-stroke motor, switchable displacement
Type code MCR 20...
Type of mounting Flange mounting; face mounting
Type of connection Threaded, flange
Mounting position Optional
Shaft load See page 6
Direction of rotation Right / left - reversible
Frame size 20
Nominal size 1750 2100 2500 3000
Displacement V cm3 1750 2100 2500 3000
Displacement flow at n = 100 rev/min/100 bar Q L/min 176 211 252 302
Output torque 1), 7)
– spec. torque T Nm 2785 3342 3979 4775
   (at ∆p = 100 bar)
– max. torque T Nm 11 531 13 762 14 244 17 093
Output speed
– min. speed n rev/min 5 to 10 when running smoothly, depending on application
– max. continious speed n rev/min 125 125 115 115
– max. intermitent speed n rev/min 160 160 115 115
– freewheeling n rev/min 500
Output power 1)
Weight – continuous power P kW 70 70 85 85
– motor m kg 110
– motor with holding brake m kg 140
Hydraulic
Nominal pressure p bar 250
Pressure difference, cont. 2), 6), 7) ∆p
– with mineral oil (HL, HLP) bar 250
Pressure difference, peak 3), 6), 7) ∆p
– with mineral oil (HL, HLP) bar 450 400
Inlet pressure    port “A” or “B”  p bar 470 420
Summated pressure 4; 6) port “A” + “B” p bar 470 420
Case drain pressure p bar 10
Fluid 5) Mineral oil (HL, HLP) to DIN 51 524
Fluid temperature range t °C – 20 to 80
Viscosity range ν mm2/s 10 to 2000
Fluid cleanliness Max. permissible degree of contamination of the fluid to
NAS 1638 class 9. We therefore recommend a filter with a minimum
retention rate of ß10 ≥ 75.
Brake
Holding brake (multi-disc brake)
Holding torque T Nm 19 000
Brake release pressure, min – max p bar Min. 15    Max. 30
1) The data given apply after 100 hours running-in time
2) Continuous operation
3) Peak values may occur for a maximum duration of one second within an operating minute.
4) In the return line we recommend pmin = 15 bar
5) Environmentally friendly fluids HETG, HEPG, HEE to RE 90 221
6) For connection in series, please consult the technical sales department.
7) Warning!   During the running-in time of the motor (min. 20 hours) motors should not be run unloaded at greater than
     50% of maximum speed.
Technical data  (for applications outside these paramters please consult us)
RE 15 209/03.95
5/8
Pressure Speed in RPM Speed in RPM
Differential MCR20. 1750 MCR20. 3000
∆p bar 0 25 50 100 125 0 25 50 100 115
T Nm 1950 2423 2507 2206 2111 2626 3915 4011 3247 2435
100 Q L/min 1.6 45.4 89.3 176.8 221.0 1.6 76.6 151.8 301.8 347.0
QL L/min 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.9 1.1 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.9 1.0
T Nm 3899 5013 5124 5013 6207 8212 8403
200 Q L/min 2.4 46.2 90.3 178.0 2.4 77.4 152.8
QL L/min 1.2 1.2 1.4 1.5 1.2 1.2 1.4
T Nm 5850 7520 7688 10027 126052 12891
300 Q L/min 3.4 47.2 91.3 3.4 78.4 153.8
QL L/min 1.7 1.7 1.9 1.7 1.7 1.9
T Nm 7799 10028 10251 13751 16998
400 Q L/min 4.4 48.2 92.1 4.4 79.4
QL L/min 2.2 2.2 2.3 2.2 2.2
T Nm 8774 11281 11531
450 Q L/min 4.8 48.6 92.6
QL L/min 2.4 2.4 2.6